

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-3873 Version: 1 Name: Dugan Settlement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/15/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

Title: \*Approving the proposed Settlement Agreement between the City of Key West and Valerie I. Dugan in

Circuit Court Case Number 2021-CA-534-K in the amount of \$71,822.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute all settlement documents upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.

**Sponsors:** Ron Ramsingh

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Final Order of Dismissal, 4. Stip for Final Order of Dismissal,

5. Release-DUGAN not yet executed 2-25-22

| Date     | Ver. | Action By       | Action | Result |
|----------|------|-----------------|--------|--------|
| 3/7/2023 | 1    | City Commission | Passed | Pass   |

<sup>\*</sup>Approving the proposed Settlement Agreement between the City of Key West and Valerie I. Dugan in Circuit Court Case Number 2021-CA-534-K in the amount of \$71,822.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute all settlement documents upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.